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Bernalillo County Metropolitan Court   

Judicial Nominating Commission  
Tuesday, October 11, 2022 

 
 
 
Camille Carey    I - Chair  
UNM School of  Law 
MSC11 6070 
ABQ, NM 
 
Justice David Thomson   D -    Chief  Justice Shannon Bacon  
NM Supreme Court       
PO Box 848  
Santa Fe, New Mexico    
supdkt@nmcourts.gov 
suptdm@nmcourts.gov 
 
Judge Lucy Solimon    D - Chief  Judge Maria Ward   
Second Judicial District Court 
400 Lomas NW 
ABQ, NM 
albdlbs@nmcourts.gov 
 
Chief  Judge Maria Dominguez    D - Chief  Judge Maria Dominguez 
Bernalillo Country Metropolitan Court 
401 Lomas NE 
ABQ, NM 
metrmid@nmcourts.gov 
 
Kelly Stout Sanchez     D - President Pro Tem Stewart  
1801 Rio Grande Blvd NW  
ABQ, NM 
505.449.8540 
kellys@osolawfirm.com 
     
Rebecca Stair    D - President Pro Tem Stewart  
6212 Sedona Dr. NE 
ABQ, NM 
505.459.0966 
rebeccastair@gmail.com 
 
Marcus Rael      I - Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham 
500 Marquette Ave NW  
ABQ, NM 
marcus@roblesrael.com 
        



 
Charlotte Mobarak    D - Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham 
3425 California St NE 
ABQ, NM 
505.615.7228 
Cmobarak2@gmail.com 
      
Diane Gutterud      D - Speaker Egolf 
4001 Pershing Avenue SE 
ABQ, NM 
Diane.Gutterud@gmail.com 
  
Zackeree Kelin     I - Speaker Egolf 
127 Bryn Mawr Dr. SE 
ABQ, NM 
505.507.9310  
zkelin@daviskelin.com 
 
Daniel Gallegos     R – State Bar/Judges    
924 Park Ave. SW, Suite E 
ABQ, NM 
505.449.7515 
daniel@harrisonhartlaw.com 
 
Moses Winston     R – State Bar/Judges    
6501 Americas Parkway N.E 
ABQ, NM 
505.449.8412 
mwinston@raylaw.com 
 
Ray Padilla      R – State Bar/Judges    
8618 Menaul Blvd. NE 
ABQ, NM 
505.298.5130  
rayapadilla1@gmail.com 
 
Mitchel Jofuku      R – Judges/State Bar 
115 Columbia Drive SE,  
ABQ, NM 
505.363.1993 
albdmsj@nmcourts.gov 
 
Maria Padilla      R – State Bar/Judges  
817 Gold Avenue SW  
ABQ, NM 
maria@nmpadillalawfirm.com 



 

Marcus Cameron     R – State Bar/Judges 
1116 Pennsylvania St NE 
ABQ, NM 
505.730.1350 
marcus@abinm.com  
 
Sean Patrick Sullivan     R – State Bar/Judges 
520 Lomas Blvd NE 
ABQ, NM 
505.480.2830 
sean.sullivan@da2nd.state.nm.us 
 

 

 

Democrats – 7 

Republicans – 7 

Independents - 3 


